
2023 Monmouth University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-34   Conf: 8-16   Home: 5-11   Away: 5-14   Neutral: 0-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (251), Opp (271)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Castaneda (1), O'Rourke (1), Serrato
(1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Warner (9), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (102-125), Warner (39-49), Kerwood
(23-29), Gletow (15-20), Coia (12-13), Toomey (8-9), Mulcahey (3-3), Spencer (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Torraca, Francesca .290 44-44 124 15 36 2 1 1 14 43 .347 4 1 6 0 .315 1 6 9-9 38 3 4 .911
15 Lawson, Bri .260 44-44 127 10 33 2 0 0 9 35 .276 3 1 11 0 .282 0 3 1-1 56 83 18 .885
27 Coia, Devin .242 40-36 99 4 24 4 0 2 12 34 .343 14 5 18 0 .364 0 0 0-0 29 4 0 1.000
35 Warner, Abby .240 44-44 129 10 31 5 0 5 17 51 .395 19 6 22 2 .361 1 1 1-1 205 46 5 .980
18 Riendeau, Riley .228 35-32 79 11 18 5 0 0 4 23 .291 1 4 18 2 .274 0 6 1-1 52 58 9 .924
28 Bloss, Mackenzie .218 44-44 142 12 31 6 1 0 8 39 .275 7 0 21 2 .252 2 0 2-2 52 5 3 .950
4 Thuer, Julia .213 42-40 108 12 23 4 0 1 10 30 .278 13 2 21 1 .309 0 0 0-1 259 12 7 .975
33 Serrato, Eve .192 43-43 120 11 23 8 0 2 9 37 .308 12 0 17 0 .261 2 6 1-1 96 56 12 .927
30 O'Rourke, Kiley .295 37-17 61 4 18 1 0 0 3 19 .311 2 0 4 0 .317 0 2 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
17 Spencer, Emily .235 30-6 34 2 8 3 0 1 10 14 .412 2 0 9 0 .278 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
9 Hoskins, Briana .192 39-21 26 3 5 1 0 1 1 9 .346 1 0 16 0 .222 0 3 1-2 27 1 3 .903
14 Place, Kaitlynn .158 25-4 19 5 3 0 0 0 0 3 .158 0 0 2 0 .158 0 0 0-1 13 3 0 1.000
12 Churchill, Emily .140 28-19 50 0 7 1 0 0 1 8 .160 7 1 18 1 .259 0 2 0-0 14 22 2 .947
20 Castaneda, Lexi .000 36-4 4 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 4-4 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .232 44-44 1122 110 260 42 2 13 98 345 .307 85 20 186 8 .296 6 29 20-23 858 343 65 .949
Opponents .287 44-44 1170 209 336 57 7 18 180 461 .394 118 25 253 7 .363 8 26 51-63 899 356 29 .977

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
31 Kerwood, Billie 3.03 5-17 27 25 10 0-0 0 134.0 129 77 58 61 157 20 3 7 .248 25 8 0 4 16
6 Toomey, Kelly 3.96 2-1 18 4 1 0-0 0 53.0 66 35 30 27 45 13 1 5 .299 8 2 0 0 3
2 Gletow, Kylie 5.32 2-12 21 13 4 0-0 1 73.2 110 68 56 9 38 17 3 5 .341 4 8 0 4 4
22 Mulcahey, Kait 5.89 1-2 17 0 0 0-0 1 19.0 21 16 16 11 10 6 0 1 .273 0 5 0 0 0
17 Spencer, Emily 13.65 0-2 5 2 0 0-0 0 6.2 10 13 13 10 3 1 0 0 .357 6 2 0 0 3
Totals 4.13 10-34 88 44 15 0 2 286.1 336 209 169 118 253 57 7 18 .287 43 25 0 8 26
Opponents 2.17 34-10 69 44 22 15 7 299.2 260 110 93 85 186 42 2 13 .232 13 20 0 6 29



2023 Monmouth University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Coia, Devin 33 29 4 0 1.000 0 12 1 .923 0 0
31 Kerwood, Billie 26 0 26 0 1.000 0 23 6 .793 0 0
14 Place, Kaitlynn 16 13 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 O'Rourke, Kiley 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Castaneda, Lexi 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Mulcahey, Kait 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
17 Spencer, Emily 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Warner, Abby 256 205 46 5 .980 1 39 10 .796 9 1
4 Thuer, Julia 278 259 12 7 .975 7 0 0 — 0 0
2 Gletow, Kylie 21 3 17 1 .952 0 15 5 .750 0 0
28 Bloss, Mackenzie 60 52 5 3 .950 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Churchill, Emily 38 14 22 2 .947 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Serrato, Eve 164 96 56 12 .927 3 0 0 — 0 0
18 Riendeau, Riley 119 52 58 9 .924 3 0 0 — 0 0
13 Torraca, Francesca 45 38 3 4 .911 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Hoskins, Briana 31 27 1 3 .903 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Lawson, Bri 157 56 83 18 .885 4 0 0 — 0 0
6 Toomey, Kelly 5 0 4 1 .800 0 8 1 .889 0 0
Totals 1266 858 343 65 .949 21 102 23 .816 9 1
Opponents 1284 899 356 29 .977 34 40 6 .870 4 0


